COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ELECTRONIC INVESTIGATION )
OF KENTUCKY POWER COMPANY ) Case No. 2022-00283
ROCKPORT DEFERRAL MECHANISM )

NOTICE OF FILING OF WITNESS SHARING AGREEMENT

Come now intervenors, the Attorney General of the Commonwealth of Kentucky,
by his Office of Rate Intervention (“Attorney General”) and Kentucky Industrial Utility

Customers (“KIUC), and provide notice of the attached witness sharing agreement.



Respectfully submitted,

DANIEL J. CAMERON
ATTORNEY GENERAL
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J. MICHAEL WEST

LAWRENCE W. COOK
ANGELA M. GOAD

JOHN G. HORNE II

ASSISTANT ATTORNEYS GENERAL
1024 CAPITAL CENTER DRIVE
SUITE 200

FRANKFORT, KY40601
PHONE: (502) 696-5433

FAX: (502) 564-2698

Michael. West@ky.gov
Larry.Cook@ky.gov
Angela.Goad@ky.gov
John.Horne@ky.gov

/s/ Michael L. Kurtz

Michael L. Kurtz, Esq.

Kurt J. Boehm, Esq.

Jody Kyler Cohn, Esq.

BOEHM, KURTZ & LOWRY

36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202

Ph: 513.421.2255 fax: 513.421.2764
mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com
kboehm@BKLIawfirm.com
ikvlercohn@BKLIawfirm.com
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Certificate of Service and Filing

Pursuant to the Commission’s Orders and in accord with all other applicable law,
Counsel certifies that, on September 15th, 2022, a copy of the forgoing was served via the
Commission’s e-filing system.

this 15th day of September, 2022

Assistant Attorney General



